
 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620 015, TAMIL NADU, INDIA 

 
ADMISSION PROCESS / ONLINE and PHYSICAL REPORTING 

 
I. JoSAA / CSAB  
 

a. Reporting (ONLINE) at Allotted Institutes for all candidates who have confirmed 
their seats through JoSAA - 2023 and/or CSAB Special Rounds 2023 

b. Balance Fee Payment by the candidates at the allotted institute 
 

14 August 2023 (Monday) (10:00 hrs) to 17 August 2023 (Thursday) (17:00 
hrs) 

 
II. DASA 
 
Reporting (ONLINE) to allotted Institute for admission by candidates who will be allotted 
a seat in Rounds 1, 2, and 3. 
 

July 30 (Sunday), July 31 (Monday), Aug 1 (Tuesday)  

and Aug 2 (Wednesday), 2023 from 10.00 AM to 5:00 PM 

III. ICCR 
 
Reporting (ONLINE) to the Institute for admission by candidates who have allotted a seat  
 

14 August 2023 (Monday) (10:00 hrs) to 17 August 2023 (Thursday) (17:00 hrs) 
 
IV. SII 
 
Reporting (ONLINE) to the Institute for admission by candidates who have allotted a seat  
 

14 August 2023 (Monday) (10:00 hrs) to 17 August 2023 (Thursday) (17:00 hrs) 
 
PHYSICAL REPORTING  
 
PHYSICAL REPORTING (after ONLINE Admission) to the Institute by the candidates 

who have been allotted a seat in JoSAA, CSAB Special Round, DASA (1,2 and 3), DASA 

Special Round (1 and 2), ICCR and SII. 

 
18th August (Friday) – 21st August (Monday) 

 
Orientation Programme   

21st August (Monday), 2023 to 26th August (Saturday), 2023 

 
Class Work commences from  

28th August (Monday)  
 
For instructions / circulars, visit 
 
https://www.nitt.edu/home/admissions/btech/ 

https://www.nitt.edu/home/admissions/btech/

